Titre:
Title:
A new efficient RLF-like algorithm for the vertex coloring problem
Auteurs:
Authors:
Mourchid Adegbindin, Alain Hertz, & Martine Bellaïche
Date: 2016
Type: Article de revue / Article

450 M. Adegbindin, A. Hertz, M. Bellaı̈che / A New Efficient RLF-Like Algorithm
in Table 2. Each line in the table corresponds to a particular graph. The first
columns indicate the name, the number of vertices, and the number of edges of
the considered graph. The next column displays the best known upper bound k
on the chromatic number. Note that all versions of the α-RLF-β algorithm possibly
make random choices when choosing a first vertex v for a color class Cv, or the
next vertices to be added to Cv. Such choices occur when ties cannot be broken by
the proposed selections rules. Each algorithm was therefore run 10 times, and we
report the minimum (column min), the average (column av.) and the maximum
(column max) numbers of colors used by each version of the algorithm. The last
line of table 2 indicates the total number of colors for the 63 instances. In Figure
6, we indicate the TAPDs and ARPDs associated with the best, average and the
worst results of each algorithm.
Graph n m k A-RLF-1 B-RLF-1 A-RLF-10 B-RLF-10 A-RLF-10% B-RLF-10% A-RLF-n B-RLF-n
min av. max min av. max min av. max min av. max min av. max min av. max min av. max min av. max
DSJC125.1 125 736 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6.2 7 6 6 6
DSJC125.5 125 3,891 17 20 20.4 21 20 20 20 19 19.7 20 20 20 20 19 19.4 20 19 19.4 20 19 19.1 20 18 18.4 19
DSJC125.9 125 6,961 44 48 49.1 50 49 49 49 45 46.1 47 45 45.7 47 45 46.3 48 46 46.5 47 45 46.1 47 45 45.8 46
DSJC250.1 250 3,218 8 9 9.8 10 9 9.3 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
DSJC250.5 250 15,668 28 34 34.2 35 36 36 36 31 31.7 32 31 31.2 32 31 31.4 32 31 31 31 , 30 30.9 31 31 31 31
DSJC250.9 250 27,897 72 83 83.6 85 85 85 85 78 79.6 81 78 80.1 82 76 77.4 79 78 78.7 80 75 75.8 77 75 76 77
DSJC500.1 500 12,458 12 14 14.8 15 15 15 15 14 14.1 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
DSJC500.5 500 62,624 48 59 59.6 60 61 61.3 62 54 55 56 56 56 56 52 53.1 54 53 53 53 51 51.8 52 51 51.1 52
DSJC500.9 500112,437 126 151 152.8 155 155155.1 156 143 143.4 145 141143.4 145 136 137.4 139 136136.6 138 134134.9 136 133 134.6 136
DSJR500.1 500 3,555 12 12 13 14 12 12 12 12 12.5 13 12 12.4 13 13 13 13 12 12.4 13 12 12.8 13 13 13 13
DSJR500.1c 500121,275 84 89 90.2 92 96 96 96 91 93.3 96 90 90.1 91 90 90.8 92 91 91.4 92 96 96.7 98 92 92.9 94
DSJR500.5 500 58,862 122 130 131.7 133 133 133 133 132 132.7 134 131 133 134 128 128.4 129 129130.5 131 126127.5 128 125 126.5 128
DSJC1000.1 1,000 49,629 20 24 24 24 24 24.1 25 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 22.6 23 23 23 23 22 22.1 23 22 22 22
DSJC1000.5 1,000249,826 83 106 107.1 108 109 109 109 96 97 98 97 97.9 99 92 92.5 93 92 92.9 93 90 90.3 91 89 89.1 90
DSJC1000.9 1,000449,449 222 275 279.7 283 290 290 290 255 256.7 258 255257.4 259 244 245.9 247 245246.7 248 236236.7 238 236 236.7 238
latin square 900307,350 97 122 124.6 129 132135.4 140 114 116.1 118 117121.3 126 110 111.6 114 109111.5 114 109109.7 111 107 108.6 111
le450 15 a 450 8,168 15 16 16.4 17 16 16.1 17 16 16.4 17 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16.4 17 16 16 16

20 colors are used by A-RLF-n and B-RLF-n (which is the chromatic number of
the considered graph). Note however that the standard RLF eventually produces
better results than all proposed variations. For example, for instance DSJR500.1c,
RLF uses 89 colors, while the best coloring obtained with all proposed alternatives
contains 90 colors.
452 M. Adegbindin, A. Hertz, M. Bellaı̈che / A New Efficient RLF-Like Algorithm
Graph n m RLF A-RLF-10 A-RLF-10% A-RLF-n
DSJC125.1 125 736 0 0 0 0
DSJC125.5 125 3,891 0 0 0 0
DSJC125.9 125 6,961 0 0 0 0
DSJC250.1 250 3,218 0 0 0 0
DSJC250.5 250 15,668 0 0 0 1
DSJC250.9 250 27,897 0 0 1 2
DSJC500.1 500 12,458 0 0 0 1
DSJC500.5 500 62,624 0 1 1 7
DSJC500.9 500 112,437 0 1 4 27
DSJR500.1 500 3,555 0 0 0 1
DSJR500.1c 500 121,275 0 1 2 11
DSJR500.5 500 58,862 0 1 2 13
DSJC1000.1 1,000 49,629 0 0 2 16
DSJC1000.5 1,000 249,826 0 3 35 283
DSJC1000.9 1,000 449,449 2 15 158 875
latin square 900 307,35 1 5 25 187
le450 15 a 450 8,168 0 0 0 1
le450 15 b 450 8,169 0 0 0 1
le450 15 c 450 16,680 0 1 0 1